ORDINANCE NUMBER 19- 03

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE CITY OF SOMERSET., KENTUCKY ANNUAL BUDGET FOR
THE FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING JULY 1, 2018 AND ENDING JUNE 30, 2019 ESTIMATING
REVENUES AND RESOURCES AND APPROPRIATING FUNDS OF THE CITY OF SOMERSET,
KENTUCKY.

WHEREAS, AN ANNUAL BUDGET HAS BEEN ADOPTED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF
THE CITY OF SOMERSET. KENTUCKY: AND

WHEREAS, THE COMMON COUNCIL HAS RECEIVED PROPOSED BUDGET CHANGES AND
HAS MADE NECESSARY MODIFICATIONS;

NOW THEREFORE. BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
SOMERSET, KENTUCKY:

SECTION 1. THAT THE ANNUAL BUDGLT FOR THE FISCAL YEAR
BEGINNING JULY 1. 2018 AND ENDING JUNE 30, 2019
1S HEREBY AMENDED AS FOLLOWS:

REVENUE EXPENDITURES

GENERAL FUND

CEMETERY FUND

SANITATION SERVICE

GAS SERVICE

WATER SERVICE

WASTEWATER

WATER PARK

FUEL CENTER

TRAVEL AND TOURISM

PARKS AND REC

EMS

TOTAL ALL FUNDS

$16,982.745.00
$106,825.00
$4,214.843.00
$17,536,200.00
$8.797.500.00
$7.655,030.00
51,505,593.00

$1,548,100.00
$573+00-00

$291,800.00
$1,723,100.00
$6,687.900.00

$67,049,636.00
$66:474.636.00

$16,982,745.00
$106,825.00
$4,214,843.00
$17.536,200.00
$8,797.500.00
$7.655,030.00
$1,505,593.00

$1.548,100.00

$291,800.00
$1.723.100.00
$6.687,900.00

$67.049,636.00






